set forth on the budget posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the 
purposes set forth therein, totaling Forty-one million, Six Hundred Forty-eight Thousand, Three 
Hundred Fi�y-five Dollars ($41,648,355)? Should this ar�cle be defeated, the default budget shall 
be Forty-one million, Two Hundred Sixty-two Thousand, One Hundred Ninety-one Dollars 

($41,262,191), which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by previous ac�on 
of the Town of Hudson or by law; or the governing body may hold one special mee�ng, in accordance 
with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised opera�ng budget only.

[...]

So, in other words, we would read $295,315, which represents the cost of six months of 
salary and benefits to hire four additional firefighters. 

Motion by Kevin Walsch to amend the amendment and add “six months”, to read “Shall 
the Town of Hudson vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Five Hundred Ninety 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Nine Dollars ($590,629), which represents the cost of six 
months of salary and benefits to hire four additional Firefighter/AEMT’s in the Fire 
Department”. 

Shawn Jasper seconded the motion. 

Moderator: Seconded to the discussion to the new amendment. 

Debra Putnam: I would further say that since we in this room already are confused, that it should say,

[...]

Yes, correct, but I 
had to read the whole thing. All right, all in favor? All opposed? Thank you. The vote passes.  

PASSED: Motion to amend the amendment and add “six months”, to read “Shall the 
Town of Hudson vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred Ninety-Five 
Thousand, Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($295,315), which represents the cost of six 
months of salary and benefits to hire four additional Firefighter/AEMT’s in the Fire 
Department”. 

Moderator: The new, now we're going back to amendment number one, the dollar amount, correct? 
Okay. Shall the town of Hudson vote to raise and appropriate the sum of $295,315, which represents

[...]

the cost of six months of salary and benefits to hire four additional firefighters, AEMTs, in the fire 
department? We now vote. All in favor? Thank you. All opposed? The ayes have it. 

PASSED: Shall the town of Hudson vote to raise and appropriate the sum of Two Hundred 
Ninety-Five Thousand, Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($295,315), which represents the 
cost of six months of salary and benefits to hire four additional Firefighter/AEMT’s in the 
Fire Department. 

Moderator: Thank you. All right, back to the original warrant article, unless there's any more comments 
or questions or amendments to warrant article number six.